

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
TO SERVE CENTRAL PINE STREET & PINE MARKET AVENUE (EAST OF FCT)  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 10, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
JANUARY 11, 2019  
1173-0846 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALT. NO. 1 BID ITEMS - PHASE I	TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALT. NO. 2 BID ITEMS PHASE I
1) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$312,587.00	\$379,194.00	\$465,405.00
2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION, CO., LTD.	\$397,694.00	\$441,448.00	\$509,290.00
3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	\$459,653.00	\$503,576.00	\$536,785.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/45



I, Victoria F. Mundie, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE CENTRAL PINE STREET & PINE MARKET AVENUE (EAST OF FCT)  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 10, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 11, 2019  
 1173-0846 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

1) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.      2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION, CO., LTD.      3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – PHASE I</b>									
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	654	\$28.00	\$18,312.00	\$65.00	\$42,510.00	\$49.00	\$32,046.00
2.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
3.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	3.3	\$200.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$825.00	\$220.00	\$726.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	654	\$1.00	\$654.00	\$3.00	\$1,962.00	\$1.00	\$654.00
5.	T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
6.	SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
7.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
9.	PLUG FOR PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER PIPE, (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – PHASE I</b>					<b>\$34,326.00</b>		<b>\$60,847.00</b>		<b>\$50,186.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS – PHASE I</b>									
1.	24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	217	\$68.00	\$14,748.00	\$66.00	\$14,322.00	\$56.00	\$12,172.00
2.	36" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$111.00	\$1,887.00	\$148.00	\$2,516.00	\$122.00	\$2,074.00
3.	42" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	248	\$150.00	\$37,200.00	\$186.00	\$46,128.00	\$155.00	\$38,440.00
4.	48" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	420	\$174.00	\$73,080.00	\$225.00	\$94,500.00	\$195.00	\$81,900.00
5.	STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
6.	STAGE II - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
7.	STAGE I - TYPE "D" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
8.	STAGE II - TYPE "D" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
9.	STANDARD TYPE "4" STORM MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
10.	MODIFIED TYPE "4" STORM MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	880	\$7.00	\$6,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$1.00	\$880.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE CENTRAL PINE STREET & PINE MARKET AVENUE (EAST OF FCT)  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 10, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 11, 2019  
 1173-0846 (9.2)

1) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.      2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION, CO., LTD.      3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
13.	STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
14.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC FENCING, INLET PROTECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
15.	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" INLET ON EXISTING PAVEMENT (AS PER DETAIL) (INCLUDES SAWCUT, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CURB AND PAVEMENT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
16.	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP ON EXISTING BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17.	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER PIPE (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
18.	BORE AND JACK FOR 48" STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	93	\$725.00	\$67,425.00	\$450.00	\$41,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$139,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS – PHASE I</b>					<b>\$266,456.00</b>		<b>\$299,842.00</b>		<b>\$377,562.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
3.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
4.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDING HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL, (APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES), COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (NECESSARY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
6.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARING MATERIAL AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
7.	EXTRA T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
8.	EXTRA 18" THICK RIP-RAP SACKS TO BE USED TO PROTECT EXISTING PIPELINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
9.	WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES, AS REQUIRED BY EACH UTILITY LINE'S REPRESENTATIVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS</b>					<b>\$11,805.00</b>		<b>\$37,005.00</b>		<b>\$31,905.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS – PHASE I</b>									
1.	INSTALLATION OF 14" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-905 DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	291	\$22.00	\$6,402.00	\$20.00	\$5,820.00	\$8.00	\$2,328.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE CENTRAL PINE STREET & PINE MARKET AVENUE (EAST OF FCT)  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 10, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 11, 2019  
 1173-0846 (9.2)

1) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.      2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION, CO., LTD.      3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2.	INSTALLATION OF 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,250.00
3.	INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
4.	PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING 14" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
5.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	968	\$1.00	\$968.00	\$	\$2,904.00	\$1.00	\$968.00
6.	AUGER SECTION FOR PROPOSED 8" WATER (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE), (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	73	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$62.00	\$4,526.00
7.	BYPASS PUMPING FOR INSTALLATION OF 14" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
8.	INSTALLATION OF 24" STEEL CASING FOR 14" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDE CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	78	\$101.00	\$7,878.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$110.00	\$8,580.00
9.	INSTALLATION OF 14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$91.00	\$10,920.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
10.	INSTALLATION OF 14" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
11.	INSTALLATION OF 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
12.	INSTALLATION OF 14"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
13.	INSTALLATION OF FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2, (OWNER WILL PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS AND WATER LINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
14.	INSTALLATION OF ONE 2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GALV), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE CONDUIT), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	141	\$14.00	\$1,974.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$17.00	\$2,397.00
15.	INSTALLATION OF FOUR 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GALV), (OWNER WILL PROVIDE CONDUIT), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	141	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$24.00	\$3,384.00
16.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS - HARDWARE</b>					<b>\$66,607.00</b>		<b>\$43,754.00</b>		<b>\$43,923.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS - HARDWARE</b>									
1.	14" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	291	\$70.00	\$20,370.00	\$70.00	\$20,370.00	\$28.00	\$8,148.00
2.	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$19.00	\$14,250.00
3.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE CENTRAL PINE STREET & PINE MARKET AVENUE (EAST OF FCT)  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 10, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 11, 2019  
 1173-0846 (9.2)

1) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.      2) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION, CO., LTD.      3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4. 24" STEEL CASING FOR 14" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO 1 BID ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	78	\$261.00	\$20,358.00	\$135.00	\$10,530.00	\$135.00	\$8,580.00
5. 14" STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
6. 14" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 10, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 11, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
8. 14" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND BOX, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
9. FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 13, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
10. ONE 2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 14, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	141	\$20.00	\$2,820.00	\$17.00	\$2,397.00	\$20.00	\$2,820.00
11. FOUR 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEM NO. 15, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	141	\$22.00	\$3,102.00	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	\$40.00	\$5,640.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS – PHASE I</b>				<b>\$138,200.00</b>		<b>\$101,472.00</b>		<b>\$69,938.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>								
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – PHASE I				\$34,326.00		\$60,847.00		\$50,186.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS – PHASE I				\$266,456.00		\$299,842.00		\$377,562.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$11,805.00		\$37,005.00		\$31,905.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$312,587.00</b>		<b>\$397,694.00</b>		<b>\$459,653.00</b>
<u>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</u>								
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$312,587.00		\$397,694.00		\$459,653.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS – PHASE I				\$66,607.00		\$43,754.00		\$43,923.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS – PHASE I</b>				<b>\$379,194.00</b>		<b>\$441,448.00</b>		<b>\$503,576.00</b>
<u>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</u>								
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$312,587.00		\$397,694.00		\$459,653.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS – PHASE I				\$66,607.00		\$43,754.00		\$43,923.00
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS – PHASE I NO. 1 THROUGH NO. 3				(\$22,802.00)		(\$16,120.00)		(\$8,418.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS – PHASE I NO. 8 THROUGH NO. 15				(\$29,187.00)		(\$17,510.00)		(\$28,311.00)
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS – PHASE I				\$138,200.00		\$101,472.00		\$69,938.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS PHASE I</b>				<b>\$465,405.00</b>		<b>\$509,290.00</b>		<b>\$536,785.00</b>